

¶

SLP(C)No. 22370 OF 2001  
ITEM No.36

Court No. 4

SECTION XIIA  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.22370/2001  
(From the judgement and order dated 20/11/2001 in WP 22002/01  
of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

S. RANGA RAO

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

M. LAKSHMA REDDY & ORS. Respondent (s)  
(With prayer for interim relief)  
( With Appln(s). for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment )  
(Office report)  
With  
SLP(C)No.3115-3117/2002,  
CONMT.PET.(Civil)No.32/2002 in C.A.No.6862/2000  
(With appln(s) for application for intervention/impleadment)

Date : 28/10/2002 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAJENDRA BABU  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. SRIKRISHNA

For Petitioner (s) Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar, Adv.  
Mr. K.L. Narasimha, Adv.  
Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv.  
Mr. Prasanth P, Adv.  
Ms. Meena C.R., Adv.  
M/s Lawyer's Knit & Co.

For Respondent (s) Mr. G. Ramakrishna Prasad, Adv.  
Mr. Md. Wasay Khan, Adv.  
Mr. K.V. Ramakrishna, Adv.

Mr. D.Ramakrishna Reddy, Adv.  
Mrs. D. Bharati Reddy, Adv.

Mr. Vimal Chandra S. Dave, Adv.

Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

.....L.....I.....J  
.SP2

Four weeks' time is granted for filing counter affidavit. Two weeks' time, thereafter, is granted for filing rejoinder, if any. List thereafter.

.SP1

(Meenu Sethi)  
Court Master

(Om Prakash)  
Court Master