

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 490 OF 2003

S. RANGA RAO

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M. LAKSHMA REDDY & ORS.  
(With office report )

Respondent(s)

WITH Civil Appeal NO. 539-541 of 2003  
(With office report)

CONMT.PET.(C) NO. 32 of 2002 in CA No. 6862/2000  
(With appln. for directions and impleadment and with office report)

Date: 09/02/2010 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

For Appellant(s) Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar, Adv.  
Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv.  
Mr. Tarun Satija, Adv.  
M/S. Lawyer'S Knit & Co,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Manoj Saxena, Adv.  
Mr. T. V. George, Adv.  
Mr. M. P. Meharai, Adv.  
Mr. G. Ramakrishna Prasad,Adv.  
Mr. Amarpal, Adv.  
Mr. B. Suejodhan, Adv.  
Mr. Vimal Chandra S. Dave  
Mrs.D. Bharathi Reddy  
Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The appeals are disposed of in terms of the  
signed order.

(Neetu Sachdeva)  
Sr. P.A.

(Mithlesh Gupta)  
Court Master

(signed order is placed on the file)  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO.490 OF 2003

S. RANGA RAO

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M. LAKSHMA REDDY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 539-541 OF 2003

AND

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the appellant states that the appeals have become infructuous and prays that they be disposed of accordingly.

In view of the statement made at the Bar, the appeals are disposed of as having become infructuous.

As the appeals are disposed of, consequently I.A. for impleadment, directions and contempt proceedings do not survive. Therefore, they also stand dismissed.

.....J.  
(J. M. PANCHAL)

NEW DELHI  
FEBRUARY 9, 2010

.....J.  
(A. K. PATNAIK)